

March 31, 2016 Via Overnight Delivery and Email

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

## RE: Matrix Telecom, Inc. - Notification of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company

Dear Mr. King:

Matrix Telecom, Inc. (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission of the Company's conversion to a limited liability company and change in name to Matrix Telecom, LLC. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate to reflect the Company's name as "Matrix Telecom, LLC." The company is authorized to provide interexchange services in Washington pursuant to authority granted in Docket No. UT-910020; and resell and facilities-based local exchange services pursuant to authority granted in Docket No. UT-910020, Cert. UT-030675.

A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Washington Secretary of State is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

## This filing has also been submitted through the Commission's electronic filing system.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or via email to the directed to the direct

Sincerely

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to Matrix Telecom, Inc.

cc: Alex Valencia (Via E-Mail) - Matrix file: Matrix - Washington - Other

tms: WAx1601

Enclosures	
TF/mw	

